RS Stock No. 459-831
RS Stock No. 7300174
RS Stock No. 7300186
RS Stock No. 7300199
RS Stock No. 7300196
Data sheet
AC/AC linear adaptors
European 8VA
53.1
77.8
Specification:
Input: 230V, 50Hz
Maximum no load primary current: 60mA
Hi-pot, primary to secondary: 3.3kV rms for 3 seconds
Insulation breakdown, primary to secondary @ 500VDC: 7M ohms
Primary circuit protected by 125 C, 1A single shot thermal fuse
PSU housing colour: BLACK
Cable length: 1800mm +/-150mm
Cable colour: BLACK
Tolerance on dimensions: +/- 0.5mm unless stated otherwise
o
35.5 +/- 0.218.640.3
CAUTION
ATTENTION
19.0
4
+/
1
0.
1
14 .2 +/- 0.2
CL
Part number Open circuit
voltage (VAC)
Full load voltage
(VAC)
Current (mA)
AD4120-05-1000 EU 10 5 1000
AD4120-09-0950EU 12.6 9 950
AD4120-12-0700EU 16.1 12 700
AD4120-18-0460EU 24.2 18 460
AD4120-24-0350EU 31.8 24 350
RS, Professionally Approved Products, gives you professional quality parts across all products categories. Our range has
been testified by engineers as giving comparable quality to that of the leading brands without paying a premium price.
     ENGLISH